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01/12/2011 002642 ZEVALLOS JIMENEZ GABRIEL                          750.0010053887258

01/12/2011 002643 PEREZ SAMPERTEGUI FRANCISCO EFRAIN                600.0010805306128

01/12/2011 002644 ROMERO LALANGUI MARCOS                            600.0010428152978

01/12/2011 002645 CORTEZ RAMIREZ FERNANDO                           525.0010061278031

01/12/2011 002646 OVIEDO CHAMORRO ROSENDO                           385.0010175957893

01/12/2011 002647 DE LA CRUZ VELASQUEZ JOSE CARLOS                  385.0010166626914

01/12/2011 002648 ALVARADO AGREDA MANUEL MESIAS                     525.0010166474006

01/12/2011 002649 MILIAN FLORES SEGUNDO JOHAN                       275.0010450879547

01/12/2011 002650 BERNABE GONZALES CESAR ENRIQUE                    375.0010441993434

01/12/2011 002651 VASQUEZ CUBAS VLADIMIR HUGO                       450.0010168040518

01/12/2011 002652 LOPEZ VEGA OSCAR RICARDO                          450.0010435168227

01/12/2011 002653 SANDOVAL FELIX WENCESLAO                          750.0010176330371

01/12/2011 002654 GARCIA NAVAL AMADEO                               330.0010164107928

01/12/2011 002655 BERNABE PISFIL CESAR LUIS                         600.0010165579980

01/12/2011 002656 LALANGUI QUINDE GERMAN                            275.0010166775405

01/12/2011 002657 MONTEZA AYALA NOE                                 440.0010463506472

01/12/2011 002658 MONTEZA VASQUEZ JOSE MANUEL                       330.0010427062568

01/12/2011 002659 GASTELO MONJA SILVIA FLOR                         150.0010091471961

01/12/2011 002660 CIA. DE SEGURIDAD PROSEGUR S.A.                   3,900.5520100148162

01/12/2011 002661 CAJO CHERO JOSE VICTOR                            250.0010164324899

01/12/2011 002662 PIZARRO MORI JORGE MARINO                         300.0010164137100

01/12/2011 002663 NUNURA RAMIREZ ELMER JAVIER                       300.0010805878130

01/12/2011 002664 IBAÑEZ MELENDEZ ABRAHAM                           300.0010406313650

01/12/2011 002665 GASPAR DAMASO DE SIESQUEN OCTAVIA ELIFIA          400.0010176290922

01/12/2011 002666 VASQUEZ VALDERRAMA JOSE FERNANDO                  300.0010166813951

01/12/2011 002667 ARANA DIAZ SANTOS HILARIO                         250.0010165701378

01/12/2011 002668 BONILLA PISFIL JONY                               250.0010166587382

01/12/2011 002669 SANCHEZ SANTACRUZ VICTOR ANTONIO                  500.0010164130326

01/12/2011 002670 SANCHEZ SANTACRUZ VICTOR ANTONIO                  500.0010164130326

01/12/2011 002671 CONSTRUCTORA SAN JUAN S.R.L.                      367,021.7420103639426

01/12/2011 002672 PADILLA MERA WALTHER VLADIMIR                     4,694.4010166736752

01/12/2011 002673 MESTANZA CHAVEZ GERARDO                           4,694.4010165373281

02/12/2011 002674 ROJAS VERA ROBER PERCI                            1,000.0010439192386

02/12/2011 002675 GONZALES CHAFLOQUE CESAR AUGUSTO                  37,360.2410165533491

02/12/2011 002676 MEDINA FERNANDEZ FRANCISCO                        600.0010164906049

02/12/2011 002677 NUÑEZ TAPIA JOSE SANTOS                           600.0010164187964

02/12/2011 002678 BARRANTES GOICOCHEA JOSE  WALTER                  600.0010192215710

02/12/2011 002679 VEGA VENTURA AUGUSTO                              600.0010166357930

02/12/2011 002680 FLORES COTRINA JORGE ANTONIO                      600.0010167977214

02/12/2011 002681 DIAZ ROJAS MILTON CESAR                           600.0010336733605

02/12/2011 002682 DIAZ BOCANEGRA CELESTINO                          450.0010272746031

02/12/2011 002683 CARHUAPOMA MEGO CRISTIAN OMAR                     450.0010479186508

02/12/2011 002684 CHAPOÑAN GONZALES GREGORIO ANTONIO                375.0010479271921

02/12/2011 002685 RUIZ CAMPOS JOSE ELEODORO                         375.0010272543955

02/12/2011 002686 MESONES SAAVEDRA JIMMY CLARK                      250.0010423698999
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02/12/2011 002687 LABRIN SOSA JORGE ANTONIO                         450.0010165906441

02/12/2011 002688 PUELLES REGALADO SEGUNDO LORENZO                  275.0010165654175

02/12/2011 002689 BRAVO QUIROZ ERICK MANUEL                         275.0010168060926

02/12/2011 002690 DE LA CRUZ VELASQUEZ JOSE CARLOS                  525.0010166626914

02/12/2011 002691 LLAMO UGAZ DELFIRIO                               375.0010164343648

02/12/2011 002692 MIRANDA ATOCHE GERARD MARCELO                     525.0010467221898

02/12/2011 002693 ZAMORA JULCA SEBASTIAN                            510.0010449282804

02/12/2011 002694 MUJICA SUAREZ HEBER DAVID - TRANSPORTES           360.0010166297546

02/12/2011 002695 CONSORCIO EL PANAMERICANO S.A.C.                  618.0020480294344

02/12/2011 002696 GOBIERNO REGIONAL LAMBAYEQUE                      1,320.0020479569780

02/12/2011 002697 VELASQUEZ FARIAS JORGE ERNESTO                    750.0010038955522

02/12/2011 002698 BAZAN CABADA ROGELIO BALTAZAR                     750.0010168023222

02/12/2011 002699 CAYAO MALDONADO AUGUSTO                           750.0010167956250

02/12/2011 002700 GRANDA VERA JUAN ELIO                             750.0010166767712

02/12/2011 002701 BURGA PANTA ALAN GEORGE                           750.0010444447139

02/12/2011 002702 RODRIGUEZ ARROYO ROBERTO                          640.0010164517336

02/12/2011 002703 CAJUSOL BRAVO ROBERTO CARLOS                      600.0010806446772

02/12/2011 002704 GUTIERREZ GAVIDIA ROYFER ALFREDO                  600.0010167742535

02/12/2011 002705 VASQUEZ PEÑA ELMER                                600.0010167870231

02/12/2011 002706 ALCALDE DAVILA VICTOR DANIEL                      560.0010802415465

02/12/2011 002707 DAVILA CUEVA SABINO TEODORO                       600.0010164104279

02/12/2011 002708 HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ RICARDO ALBERTO                 560.0010167376954

02/12/2011 002709 RUIZ MONTERO RICARDO                              600.0010423267050

02/12/2011 002710 VELASQUEZ ROSILLO JORGE ERNESTO                   600.0010458033329

02/12/2011 002711 SANCHEZ DIAZ SEGUNDO EPIFANIO                     520.0010167662671

02/12/2011 002712 MONTEZA AYALA NOE                                 480.0010463506472

02/12/2011 002713 RODRIGUEZ ARROYO FREDDY JHONY                     480.0010166804472

02/12/2011 002714 NUÑEZ CADENAS FELIPE SANTIAGO                     525.0010165620106

02/12/2011 002715 ZEGARRA CASTAÑEDA OVIDIO GONZALO                  560.0010166619918

02/12/2011 002716 GOLAC BARDALEZ MANUEL                             450.0010164640511

02/12/2011 002717 ESPARRAGA PRIETO NELVIS ALBERTO                   450.0010462602371

02/12/2011 002718 PADILLA PADILLA MARINO                            375.0010032316251

02/12/2011 002719 GASTELO SANTA CRUZ ABDON RAMIRO                   375.0010166537288

02/12/2011 002720 GARCIA PEÑA NOE                                   350.0010430825475

02/12/2011 002721 ORDOÑEZ JULCA CAMILO                              375.0010164583657

02/12/2011 002722 PEREZ ESQUIVES JUNIOR ALEXANDER                   325.0010470032044

02/12/2011 002723 TORRES HERNANDEZ VICTOR CAYO                      375.0010053186853

02/12/2011 002724 URIARTE LLAJA JOSE WILMER                         375.0010164335475

02/12/2011 002725 CORONEL DIAZ TELESFORO                            375.0010272889959

02/12/2011 002726 SIALER GONZALES JOSE ALEXANDER                    375.0010429179870

02/12/2011 002727 MAQUEN RODRIGUEZ JOSE ENRIQUE                     300.0010166544101

02/12/2011 002728 HEREDIA CASTILLO ELMER JUNIOR                     325.0010481008480

02/12/2011 002729 GRUPO LA REPUBLICA PUBLICACIONES S.A.             677.8920517374661

02/12/2011 002730 T R C EXPRESS  S.A.C                              320.0020481960127

02/12/2011 002731 ROMERO GUZMAN LUIS ALBERTO                        44.0010074295237
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02/12/2011 002732 VERA OLAYA KEVIN                                  300.0010440490897

02/12/2011 002733 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  100.0010416978374

02/12/2011 002734 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  100.0010416978374

02/12/2011 002735 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  100.0010416978374

05/12/2011 002736 ZEVALLOS JIMENEZ GABRIEL                          750.0010053887258

05/12/2011 002737 PEREZ SAMPERTEGUI FRANCISCO EFRAIN                600.0010805306128

05/12/2011 002738 ROMERO LALANGUI MARCOS                            600.0010428152978

05/12/2011 002739 CLAVO ALTAMIRANO ERNESTO                          375.0010164326671

05/12/2011 002740 CORTEZ RAMIREZ FERNANDO                           600.0010061278031

05/12/2011 002741 OVIEDO CHAMORRO ROSENDO                           525.0010175957893

05/12/2011 002742 ALVARADO AGREDA MANUEL MESIAS                     525.0010166474006

05/12/2011 002743 GARCIA NAVAL AMADEO                               450.0010164107928

05/12/2011 002744 GARCIA VERA ROBERT NEISER                         450.0010437284119

05/12/2011 002745 BERNABE GONZALES CESAR ENRIQUE                    450.0010441993434

05/12/2011 002746 SANDOVAL FELIX WENCESLAO                          750.0010176330371

05/12/2011 002747 CORTEZ GUTIERREZ FRANZ JORGE                      450.0010167504791

05/12/2011 002748 VASQUEZ CUBAS VLADIMIR HUGO                       450.0010168040518

05/12/2011 002749 YARLAQUE CHIROQUE FELX AUGUSTO                    400.0010443904471

05/12/2011 002750 BERNABE PISFIL CESAR LUIS                         680.0010165579980

05/12/2011 002751 MAQUEN RODRIGUEZ JOSE ENRIQUE                     80.0010166544101

05/12/2011 002752 TALLER ROJAS S.A.C                                785.0020480033460

05/12/2011 002753 GRUPO LA REPUBLICA PUBLICACIONES S.A.             4,073.9120517374661

05/12/2011 002754 CASTILLO DIAZ GUILLERMO BALTAZAR                  3,000.0010167213583

05/12/2011 002755 RADIODIFUSION CM. SAC. LA VOZ DEL MARAÑON         300.0020425183011

05/12/2011 002756 JASV PRODUCCIONES ESPECIALES S.R.L.               350.0020479645630

05/12/2011 002757 CHAMBERGO MONTEJO NELLY LUZ                       300.0010166258206

05/12/2011 002758 NOBLECILLA MERINO FERNANDO TEODOMIRO              500.0010164479906

05/12/2011 002759 DIAZ FERNANDEZ FUASTINA DEL ROCIO                 400.0010166736736

05/12/2011 002760 ROMERO PEÑA LUIS FELIPE                           500.0010167037530

05/12/2011 002761 CARBAJAL CABREJOS ARNALDO ERNESTO                 300.0010164628782

05/12/2011 002762 SOTO SANCHEZ ALFONSO MANUEL PORFIRIO              300.0010167072386

05/12/2011 002763 DIAZ MUÑOZ CRISTIAN                               250.0010164655551

05/12/2011 002764 REYES SAAVEDRA JORGE LUIS                         400.0010167088819

05/12/2011 002765 FERNANDEZ MURO GISELLA ELIZABETH                  300.0010175318254

05/12/2011 002766 ESPINOZA BARRIENTOS RONALD ROBINSON               7,000.0010164485485

05/12/2011 002767 CONSTRUCTORA Y CONSULTORA QUETZAL S.A.C           39,542.4620487655563

05/12/2011 002768 CONSTRUCTORA Y CONSULTORA QUETZAL S.A.C           35,940.3120487655563

06/12/2011 002769 GASTELO DE VASQUEZ MARCELA CRUZ                   600.0010164334410

06/12/2011 002770 CAJO DE LA CRUZ CECILIA                           600.0010167078538

06/12/2011 002771 CASTRO SAAVEDRA MARIA BERNARDA                    600.0010164247029

06/12/2011 002772 VASQUEZ GASTELO JOHANA DEL PILAR                  130.0010407692468

06/12/2011 002773 SORIANO YAMAMOTO MARIA ROSA                       130.0010181823955

06/12/2011 002774 JIMENEZ ATOCHE ROSA NILA                          130.0010276609284

06/12/2011 002775 GAMARRA CALVA PATRICIA FABIANA                    130.0010455428209

06/12/2011 002776 MUNDACA PEREZ MARIA SALOME                        130.0010164340479
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06/12/2011 002777 AYALA MONTAÑO DANMAR LUZ                          130.0010166601911

06/12/2011 002778 ÑAÑEZ MOSTACERO MIRIAM DENISE                     130.0010166602624

06/12/2011 002779 OBLITAS MARQUINA YESICA IVON                      130.0010412777340

06/12/2011 002780 TESEN MORI MYRIAM NORMA                           130.0010166298801

06/12/2011 002781 LOZANO ESPINOZA KARINA HAYDE                      130.0010166612719

06/12/2011 002782 BECERRA MEDINA VIOLETA YANET                      130.0010167154447

06/12/2011 002783 ÑAÑEZ MOSTACERO MERY JUDITH                       130.0010166295187

06/12/2011 002784 CIEZA LINARES MARIANA HAYDEE                      130.0010167152983

06/12/2011 002785 GUEVARA QUILICHE MARA JUDITH                      130.0010167547040

06/12/2011 002786 GIL ACUÑA LUZ MARIVEL                             130.0010423847374

06/12/2011 002787 GUERRERO BECERRA NORA LUZ                         130.0010167936445

06/12/2011 002788 ZAPATA CORDOVA DEISE                              130.0010164876557

06/12/2011 002789 ROJAS ROJAS ESLITT                                130.0010166771213

06/12/2011 002790 URIARTE MARTINEZ MARIA DOLORES                    130.0010164043211

06/12/2011 002791 OLIDEN OLIVA  ROSA RUTH                           130.0010166615025

06/12/2011 002792 CRUZADO CHAVEZ ROXANA MARGORI                     130.0010413444476

06/12/2011 002793 MONTERO MINGUILLO NELLY VIOLETA                   130.0010401803497

06/12/2011 002794 POMACHARI BAUTISTA LUZBY ANATOLIA                 130.0010167155303

06/12/2011 002795 PINTADO ROÑA DARMA                                130.0010076406486

06/12/2011 002796 LLUEN CUMPA JOSE HECTOR                           800.0010401035112

07/12/2011 002797 CUSTODIO CHAVESTA ALEX MIGUEL- FLORISTERIA ELSITA 130.0010436156737

07/12/2011 002798 MUGUERZA QUIJANO GILMER ALBERTO                   800.0010413112015

07/12/2011 002799 PALOMINO DAVILA LEYDI ARACELI                     800.0010472838046

07/12/2011 002800 PAUCAR RODAS RENE DAVID                           800.0010440831465

07/12/2011 002801 VASQUEZ GASTELO JUDITH  ELIZABETH                 110.0010167513633

09/12/2011 002802 CONSORCIO EL PANAMERICANO S.A.C.                  216.0020480294344

09/12/2011 002803 DIAZ ROJAS MILTON CESAR                           520.0010336733605

09/12/2011 002804 BRAVO QUIROZ ERICK MANUEL                         475.0010168060926

09/12/2011 002805 PUELLES REGALADO SEGUNDO LORENZO                  475.0010165654175

09/12/2011 002806 CONDOR FLORES CARLOS HUMBERTO                     770.0010801697050

09/12/2011 002807 MILIAN FLORES SEGUNDO JOHAN                       660.0010450879547

09/12/2011 002808 TRONCOS RIVERA MANUEL                             160.0010010231871

09/12/2011 002809 INTERAMERICANA NORTE S.A.C                        310.0020483998270

09/12/2011 002810 EPSEL S.A.                                        1,283.0020103448591

09/12/2011 002811 T R C EXPRESS  S.A.C                              320.0020481960127

09/12/2011 002812 ELECTRONORTE S.A.                                 1,171.8020103117560

09/12/2011 002813 T.Y F. CHAPOÑAN E.I.R.L.- CHAPOÑAN DAMIAN MAXIMO  380.0020222273197

09/12/2011 002814 SERNAQUE PACHERRES AGUSTIN                        680.0010027693313

09/12/2011 002815 SERNAQUE PACHERRES AGUSTIN                        230.0010027693313

09/12/2011 002816 SERNAQUE PACHERRES AGUSTIN                        2,890.0010027693313

09/12/2011 002817 CALVAY FLORES CANTILICIO                          700.0010164224975

09/12/2011 002818 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  150.0010416978374

09/12/2011 002819 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  100.0010416978374

09/12/2011 002820 CASTAÑEDA GIL GEYLA                               195.0010416442300

12/12/2011 002821 MACEDO VILLANUEVA HENRY - NOTARIA MACEDO          700.0010167279584
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12/12/2011 002822 TELEFONICA DEL PERU S.A.A.                        34.0020100017491

12/12/2011 002823 BURGA MALDONADO SANTOS JOSE PABLO                 2,500.0010167241595

12/12/2011 002824 RED CIENTIFICA PERUANA                            110.0020111451592

12/12/2011 002825 BALCAZAR QUIROZ JOSE                              1,300.0010107832667

12/12/2011 002826 BALCAZAR QUIROZ JOSE                              70.0010107832667

12/12/2011 002827 BALCAZAR QUIROZ JOSE                              1,300.0010107832667

12/12/2011 002828 BALCAZAR QUIROZ JOSE                              70.0010107832667

12/12/2011 002829 GONZALES MONTERO JOSE ENRIQUE -TRANSPORTES "ALFER" 360.0010167928752

12/12/2011 002830 SERNAQUE PACHERRES AGUSTIN                        430.0010027693313

12/12/2011 002831 PERUSAT SA                                        26.5920165555253

12/12/2011 002832 SERNAQUE PACHERRES AGUSTIN                        938.0010027693313

12/12/2011 002833 LLUEN CUMPA JOSE HECTOR                           800.0010401035112

13/12/2011 002834 ANULADO                                           0.000          

13/12/2011 002835 ZEVALLOS JIMENEZ GABRIEL                          750.0010053887258

13/12/2011 002836 PEREZ SAMPERTEGUI FRANCISCO EFRAIN                600.0010805306128

13/12/2011 002837 ROMERO LALANGUI MARCOS                            600.0010428152978

13/12/2011 002838 CORTEZ RAMIREZ FERNANDO                           600.0010061278031

13/12/2011 002839 PEREZ CHAVEZ CATALINO                             600.0010165115606

13/12/2011 002840 HUAROTO SILVA ULISES PEDRO                        600.0010426858474

13/12/2011 002841 OVIEDO CHAMORRO ROSENDO                           525.0010175957893

13/12/2011 002842 ALVARADO AGREDA MANUEL MESIAS                     525.0010166474006

13/12/2011 002843 GARCIA VERA ROBERT NEISER                         450.0010437284119

13/12/2011 002844 BERNABE GONZALES CESAR ENRIQUE                    450.0010441993434

13/12/2011 002845 SANDOVAL FELIX WENCESLAO                          750.0010176330371

13/12/2011 002846 CLAVO ALTAMIRANO ERNESTO                          375.0010164326671

13/12/2011 002847 CORTEZ GUTIERREZ FRANZ JORGE                      450.0010167504791

13/12/2011 002848 LOPEZ VEGA OSCAR RICARDO                          450.0010435168227

13/12/2011 002849 VASQUEZ CUBAS VLADIMIR HUGO                       450.0010168040518

13/12/2011 002850 YARLAQUE CHIROQUE FELX AUGUSTO                    600.0010443904471

13/12/2011 002851 BERNABE PISFIL CESAR LUIS                         600.0010165579980

13/12/2011 002852 VELASQUEZ FARIAS JORGE ERNESTO                    800.0010038955522

13/12/2011 002853 BAZAN CABADA ROGELIO BALTAZAR                     800.0010168023222

13/12/2011 002854 CAYAO MALDONADO AUGUSTO                           800.0010167956250

13/12/2011 002855 GRANDA VERA JUAN ELIO                             800.0010166767712

13/12/2011 002856 BURGA PANTA ALAN GEORGE                           800.0010444447139

13/12/2011 002857 RODRIGUEZ ARROYO ROBERTO                          640.0010164517336

13/12/2011 002858 CAJUSOL BRAVO ROBERTO CARLOS                      600.0010806446772

13/12/2011 002859 GUTIERREZ GAVIDIA ROYFER ALFREDO                  600.0010167742535

13/12/2011 002860 VASQUEZ PEÑA ELMER                                600.0010167870231

13/12/2011 002861 ALCALDE DAVILA VICTOR DANIEL                      520.0010802415465

13/12/2011 002862 DAVILA CUEVA SABINO TEODORO                       600.0010164104279

13/12/2011 002863 HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ RICARDO ALBERTO                 520.0010167376954

13/12/2011 002864 RUIZ MONTERO RICARDO                              600.0010423267050

13/12/2011 002865 VELASQUEZ ROSILLO JORGE ERNESTO                   640.0010458033329

13/12/2011 002866 SANCHEZ DIAZ SEGUNDO EPIFANIO                     640.0010167662671
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13/12/2011 002867 MONTEZA AYALA NOE                                 360.0010463506472

13/12/2011 002868 RODRIGUEZ ARROYO FREDDY JHONY                     600.0010166804472

13/12/2011 002869 NUÑEZ CADENAS FELIPE SANTIAGO                     560.0010165620106

13/12/2011 002870 ZEGARRA CASTAÑEDA OVIDIO GONZALO                  560.0010166619918

13/12/2011 002871 GOLAC BARDALEZ MANUEL                             480.0010164640511

13/12/2011 002872 ESPARRAGA PRIETO NELVIS ALBERTO                   480.0010462602371

13/12/2011 002873 VASQUEZ PONCE HUGO                                450.0010400702204

13/12/2011 002874 PADILLA PADILLA MARINO                            375.0010032316251

13/12/2011 002875 GASTELO SANTA CRUZ ABDON RAMIRO                   400.0010166537288

13/12/2011 002876 GARCIA PEÑA NOE                                   375.0010430825475

13/12/2011 002877 ORDOÑEZ JULCA CAMILO                              400.0010164583657

13/12/2011 002878 PEREZ ESQUIVES JUNIOR ALEXANDER                   275.0010470032044

13/12/2011 002879 TORRES HERNANDEZ VICTOR CAYO                      400.0010053186853

13/12/2011 002880 URIARTE LLAJA JOSE WILMER                         400.0010164335475

13/12/2011 002881 CORONEL DIAZ TELESFORO                            400.0010272889959

13/12/2011 002882 SIALER GONZALES JOSE ALEXANDER                    400.0010429179870

13/12/2011 002883 ELECTRONORTE S.A.                                 223.3020103117560

13/12/2011 002884 ROJAS VERA ROBER PERCI                            1,000.0010439192386

13/12/2011 002885 VELASQUEZ FARIAS JORGE ERNESTO                    550.0010038955522

13/12/2011 002886 BAZAN CABADA ROGELIO BALTAZAR                     550.0010168023222

13/12/2011 002887 CAYAO MALDONADO AUGUSTO                           550.0010167956250

13/12/2011 002888 GRANDA VERA JUAN ELIO                             550.0010166767712

13/12/2011 002889 BURGA PANTA ALAN GEORGE                           200.0010444447139

13/12/2011 002890 RODRIGUEZ ARROYO FREDDY JHONY                     440.0010166804472

13/12/2011 002891 CAJUSOL BRAVO ROBERTO CARLOS                      440.0010806446772

13/12/2011 002892 GUTIERREZ GAVIDIA ROYFER ALFREDO                  440.0010167742535

13/12/2011 002893 VASQUEZ PEÑA ELMER                                440.0010167870231

13/12/2011 002894 ALCALDE DAVILA VICTOR DANIEL                      440.0010802415465

13/12/2011 002895 DAVILA CUEVA SABINO TEODORO                       440.0010164104279

13/12/2011 002896 HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ RICARDO ALBERTO                 440.0010167376954

13/12/2011 002897 RUIZ MONTERO RICARDO                              440.0010423267050

13/12/2011 002898 VELASQUEZ ROSILLO JORGE ERNESTO                   440.0010458033329

13/12/2011 002899 SANCHEZ DIAZ SEGUNDO EPIFANIO                     440.0010167662671

13/12/2011 002900 MONTEZA AYALA NOE                                 400.0010463506472

13/12/2011 002901 RODRIGUEZ ARROYO ROBERTO                          440.0010164517336

13/12/2011 002902 NUÑEZ CADENAS FELIPE SANTIAGO                     385.0010165620106

13/12/2011 002903 ZEGARRA CASTAÑEDA OVIDIO GONZALO                  385.0010166619918

13/12/2011 002904 GOLAC BARDALEZ MANUEL                             330.0010164640511

13/12/2011 002905 ESPARRAGA PRIETO NELVIS ALBERTO                   330.0010462602371

13/12/2011 002906 PADILLA PADILLA MARINO                            275.0010032316251

13/12/2011 002907 GASTELO SANTA CRUZ ABDON RAMIRO                   275.0010166537288

13/12/2011 002908 GARCIA PEÑA NOE                                   275.0010430825475

13/12/2011 002909 ORDOÑEZ JULCA CAMILO                              275.0010164583657

13/12/2011 002910 PEREZ ESQUIVES JUNIOR ALEXANDER                   275.0010470032044

13/12/2011 002911 TORRES HERNANDEZ VICTOR CAYO                      275.0010053186853
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13/12/2011 002912 URIARTE LLAJA JOSE WILMER                         275.0010164335475

13/12/2011 002913 CORONEL DIAZ TELESFORO                            275.0010272889959

13/12/2011 002914 SIALER GONZALES JOSE ALEXANDER                    275.0010429179870

13/12/2011 002915 PEREZ VERASTEGUI SEGUNDO MELQUIADES               150.0010192402854

13/12/2011 002916 PADILLA MERA WALTHER VLADIMIR                     4,305.6010166736752

13/12/2011 002917 PADILLA MERA WALTHER VLADIMIR                     1,500.0010166736752

13/12/2011 002918 ELECTRONORTE S.A.                                 47.5020103117560

14/12/2011 002919 GONZALES CHAFLOQUE CESAR AUGUSTO                  25,267.3710165533491

14/12/2011 002920 A.G.V.M. SOCIEDAD ANONIMA CERRADA                 370,637.8720513502941

14/12/2011 002921 VASQUEZ SANCHEZ MIGUEL ANGEL                      600.0010420222772

14/12/2011 002922 DIPCONSA S.A.C                                    15,584.0020487705099

14/12/2011 002923 DIPCONSA S.A.C                                    14,416.0020487705099

14/12/2011 002924 DIPCONSA S.A.C                                    30,000.0020487705099

14/12/2011 002925 MEDINA FERNANDEZ FRANCISCO                        600.0010164906049

14/12/2011 002926 NUÑEZ TAPIA JOSE SANTOS                           600.0010164187964

14/12/2011 002927 DIAZ ROJAS MILTON CESAR                           600.0010336733605

14/12/2011 002928 VEGA VENTURA AUGUSTO                              600.0010166357930

14/12/2011 002929 FLORES COTRINA JORGE ANTONIO                      600.0010167977214

14/12/2011 002930 TORRES PEREZ ELEODORO                             450.0010273916267

14/12/2011 002931 VARGAS CARRANZA EDWIN                             160.0010277533567

14/12/2011 002932 MURILLO MIÑOPE LUIS ALBERTO                       160.0010802380807

14/12/2011 002933 CHAVEZ OLIDEN JULIO CESAR                         160.0010446079919

14/12/2011 002934 BRAVO FLORES ARTURO                               525.0010176293085

14/12/2011 002935 FARROÑAN SANCHEZ FANNY JANETT                     525.0010433818887

14/12/2011 002936 DIAZ BOCANEGRA CELESTINO                          450.0010272746031

14/12/2011 002937 CHAPOÑAN GONZALES GREGORIO ANTONIO                375.0010479271921

14/12/2011 002938 RUIZ CAMPOS JOSE ELEODORO                         375.0010272543955

14/12/2011 002939 DIAZ BOCANEGRA JOSE AMADEO                        375.0010402952437

14/12/2011 002940 PUELLES REGALADO SEGUNDO LORENZO                  450.0010165654175

14/12/2011 002941 NINAQUISPE LARA ALAN TEODORO                      375.0010430544131

14/12/2011 002942 CARHUAPOMA MEGO CRISTIAN OMAR                     450.0010479186508

14/12/2011 002943 DE LA CRUZ VELASQUEZ JOSE CARLOS                  525.0010166626914

14/12/2011 002944 LLAMO UGAZ DELFIRIO                               375.0010164343648

14/12/2011 002945 MIRANDA ATOCHE GERARD MARCELO                     525.0010467221898

14/12/2011 002946 ZAMORA JULCA SEBASTIAN                            510.0010449282804

14/12/2011 002947 MEDINA FERNANDEZ FRANCISCO                        520.0010164906049

14/12/2011 002948 NUÑEZ TAPIA JOSE SANTOS                           520.0010164187964

14/12/2011 002949 DIAZ ROJAS MILTON CESAR                           520.0010336733605

14/12/2011 002950 VEGA VENTURA AUGUSTO                              520.0010166357930

14/12/2011 002951 FLORES COTRINA JORGE ANTONIO                      520.0010167977214

14/12/2011 002952 TORRES PEREZ ELEODORO                             390.0010273916267

14/12/2011 002953 LLANO BRAVO OSCAR                                 520.0010272736966

14/12/2011 002954 MUNDACA TRUJILLANO SEGUNDO ALBERTO                520.0010166772911

14/12/2011 002955 NEPO VELASQUEZ JUAN FELIPE                        455.0010450567961

14/12/2011 002956 BRAVO FLORES ARTURO                               455.0010176293085
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14/12/2011 002957 FARROÑAN SANCHEZ FANNY JANETT                     455.0010433818887

14/12/2011 002958 DIAZ BOCANEGRA CELESTINO                          390.0010272746031

14/12/2011 002959 MILIAN FLORES SEGUNDO JOHAN                       390.0010450879547

14/12/2011 002960 CHAPOÑAN GONZALES GREGORIO ANTONIO                325.0010479271921

14/12/2011 002961 RUIZ CAMPOS JOSE ELEODORO                         325.0010272543955

14/12/2011 002962 DIAZ BOCANEGRA JOSE AMADEO                        325.0010402952437

14/12/2011 002963 PUELLES REGALADO SEGUNDO LORENZO                  390.0010165654175

14/12/2011 002964 NINAQUISPE LARA ALAN TEODORO                      325.0010430544131

14/12/2011 002965 CARHUAPOMA MEGO CRISTIAN OMAR                     390.0010479186508

14/12/2011 002966 DE LA CRUZ VELASQUEZ JOSE CARLOS                  455.0010166626914

14/12/2011 002967 LLAMO UGAZ DELFIRIO                               325.0010164343648

14/12/2011 002968 MIRANDA ATOCHE GERARD MARCELO                     455.0010467221898

14/12/2011 002969 ZAMORA JULCA SEBASTIAN                            450.0010449282804

14/12/2011 002970 OBANDO ADRIANZEN PERCY ALEN                       34,000.0010166749978

14/12/2011 002971 OBANDO ADRIANZEN PERCY ALEN                       5,999.9910166749978

14/12/2011 002972 ESPINOZA BARRIENTOS RONALD ROBINSON               8,609.9410164485485

14/12/2011 002973 CONSTRUCTORA Y CONSULTORA QUETZAL S.A.C           30,172.5420487655563

14/12/2011 002974 CONSTRUCTORA Y CONSULTORA QUETZAL S.A.C           24,331.1820487655563

14/12/2011 002975 MESTANZA CHAVEZ GERARDO                           4,305.6010165373281

14/12/2011 002976 ROJAS VERA ROBER PERCI                            500.0010439192386

14/12/2011 002977 PAYANO ANGELES MAXIMO H                           300.0010167831317

14/12/2011 002978 DIPCONSA S.A.C                                    7,310.0020487705099

14/12/2011 002979 VASQUEZ DE VILCAMANGA FELICITA                    1,364.6110164791896

14/12/2011 002980 MESTANZA CHAVEZ GERARDO                           1,500.0010165373281

15/12/2011 002981 CONSTRUCTORA SAN JUAN S.R.L.                      53,180.9620103639426

15/12/2011 002982 CONSTRUCTORA SAN JUAN S.R.L.                      100,000.0020103639426

15/12/2011 002983 ANULADO                                           0.000          

15/12/2011 002984 EDICON S.C.R.L.                                   65,672.7320479954004

15/12/2011 002985 EDICON S.C.R.L.                                   171,348.6220479954004

15/12/2011 002986 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ RODOLFO VALENTINO               3,500.0010164586222

15/12/2011 002987 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ RODOLFO VALENTINO               3,500.0010164586222

15/12/2011 002988 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ RODOLFO VALENTINO               1,750.0010164586222

15/12/2011 002989 NINAQUISPE LARA ALAN TEODORO                      375.0010430544131

16/12/2011 002990 GUERRERO BECERRA NORA LUZ                         130.0010167936445

16/12/2011 002991 CIEZA LINARES MARIANA HAYDEE                      130.0010167152983

16/12/2011 002992 GUEVARA QUILICHE MARA JUDITH                      130.0010167547040

16/12/2011 002993 LOZANO ESPINOZA KARINA HAYDE                      130.0010166612719

16/12/2011 002994 MUNDACA PEREZ MARIA SALOME                        130.0010164340479

16/12/2011 002995 JIMENEZ ATOCHE ROSA NILA                          130.0010276609284

16/12/2011 002996 POMACHARI BAUTISTA LUZBY ANATOLIA                 130.0010167155303

16/12/2011 002997 URIARTE MARTINEZ MARIA DOLORES                    130.0010164043211

16/12/2011 002998 MONTERO MINGUILLO NELLY VIOLETA                   130.0010401803497

16/12/2011 002999 SORIANO YAMAMOTO MARIA ROSA                       130.0010181823955

16/12/2011 003000 VASQUEZ GASTELO JOHANA DEL PILAR                  130.0010407692468

16/12/2011 003001 ROJAS ROJAS ESLITT                                130.0010166771213
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16/12/2011 003002 ZAPATA CORDOVA DEISE                              130.0010164876557

16/12/2011 003003 ÑAÑEZ MOSTACERO MIRIAM DENISE                     130.0010166602624

16/12/2011 003004 CRUZADO CHAVEZ ROXANA MARGORI                     130.0010413444476

16/12/2011 003005 ÑAÑEZ MOSTACERO MERY JUDITH                       130.0010166295187

16/12/2011 003006 AYALA MONTAÑO DANMAR LUZ                          130.0010166601911

16/12/2011 003007 OLIDEN OLIVA  ROSA RUTH                           130.0010166615025

16/12/2011 003008 GIL ACUÑA LUZ MARIVEL                             130.0010423847374

16/12/2011 003009 TESEN MORI MYRIAM NORMA                           130.0010166298801

16/12/2011 003010 PINTADO ROÑA DARMA                                130.0010076406486

16/12/2011 003011 GAMARRA CALVA PATRICIA FABIANA                    130.0010455428209

16/12/2011 003012 OBLITAS MARQUINA YESICA IVON                      130.0010412777340

16/12/2011 003013 BECERRA MEDINA VIOLETA YANET                      130.0010167154447

16/12/2011 003014 PAYANO ANGELES MAXIMO H                           300.0010167831317

16/12/2011 003015 GAONA JIMENEZ PLACIDO                             200.0010164700335

16/12/2011 003016 CASTAÑEDA GIL GEYLA                               740.0010416442300

16/12/2011 003017 PINTADO GOMEZ LAZARO - ENLLANTADORA "CRISTO REY"  313.0010164347406

16/12/2011 003018 ROMERO GUZMAN LUIS ALBERTO                        88.0010074295237

16/12/2011 003019 ROMERO GUZMAN LUIS ALBERTO                        132.0010074295237

16/12/2011 003020 VERA OLAYA KEVIN                                  300.0010440490897

16/12/2011 003021 FERNANDEZ PEREZ MARCOS                            2,000.0010439643213

16/12/2011 003022 SAMAME HUAMAN KAREM SOLEDAD                       900.0010474725974

16/12/2011 003023 ALTAMIRANO VILLALOBOS JORGE                       1,580.0010164997141

16/12/2011 003024 LLUEN CUMPA JOSE HECTOR                           800.0010401035112

16/12/2011 003025 A&C EXPLORACION GEOTECNICA Y MECANICA DE SUELOS SR 740.0020437420433

19/12/2011 003026 CONSTRUCTORA SAN JUAN S.R.L.                      703,357.5920103639426

19/12/2011 003027 GONZALES CHAFLOQUE CESAR AUGUSTO                  27,930.7610165533491

19/12/2011 003028 GONZALES MONTERO JOSE ENRIQUE -TRANSPORTES "ALFER" 240.0010167928752

19/12/2011 003029 GONZALES MONTERO JOSE ENRIQUE -TRANSPORTES "ALFER" 400.0010167928752

19/12/2011 003030 SANCHEZ DELGADO GERMAN ENRIQUE                    675.0010419498381

19/12/2011 003031 RODRIGUEZ ZAMORA LEONCIO MANUEL                   675.0010164437251

19/12/2011 003032 ANULADO                                           0.000          

19/12/2011 003033 CONSTRUCTORA SAN JUAN S.R.L.                      1,721,388.7320103639426

19/12/2011 003034 GONZALES CHAFLOQUE CESAR AUGUSTO                  65,419.9810165533491

19/12/2011 003035 GONZALES CHAFLOQUE CESAR AUGUSTO                  47,629.1010165533491

19/12/2011 003036 GASTELO DE VASQUEZ MARCELA CRUZ                   600.0010164334410

19/12/2011 003037 CAJO DE LA CRUZ CECILIA                           600.0010167078538

19/12/2011 003038 CASTRO SAAVEDRA MARIA BERNARDA                    600.0010164247029

19/12/2011 003039 NOBLECILLA ZAPATA JORGE LUIS                      10,800.0010166156462

19/12/2011 003040 INSTITUTO PANAMERICANO DE EMPRESA Y NEGOCIOS S.A.C 7,080.0020518891341

19/12/2011 003041 CONSTRUCTORA SAN JUAN S.R.L.                      80,585.6120103639426

19/12/2011 003042 GAONA JIMENEZ PLACIDO                             200.0010164700335

19/12/2011 003043 BRAVO QUIROZ ERICK MANUEL                         375.0010168060926

19/12/2011 003044 MESONES SAAVEDRA JIMMY CLARK                      375.0010423698999

19/12/2011 003045 MESONES SAAVEDRA JIMMY CLARK                      325.0010423698999

19/12/2011 003046 BRAVO QUIROZ ERICK MANUEL                         325.0010168060926
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19/12/2011 003047 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  100.0010416978374

19/12/2011 003048 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  100.0010416978374

19/12/2011 003049 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  100.0010416978374

19/12/2011 003050 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  100.0010416978374

19/12/2011 003051 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  150.0010416978374

19/12/2011 003052 VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ GERARDO DENNIS                  150.0010416978374

20/12/2011 003053 ROMERO GUZMAN LUIS ALBERTO                        132.0010074295237

20/12/2011 003054 BALCAZAR QUIROZ JOSE                              1,300.0010107832667

20/12/2011 003055 BALCAZAR QUIROZ JOSE                              70.0010107832667

20/12/2011 003056 PALOMINO DAVILA LEYDI ARACELI                     800.0010472838046

20/12/2011 003057 PAUCAR RODAS RENE DAVID                           800.0010440831465

20/12/2011 003058 MUGUERZA QUIJANO GILMER ALBERTO                   800.0010413112015

20/12/2011 003059 GONVER COMPANY  SAC.                              79,465.8520480666829

20/12/2011 003060 CORPORACION LATINOAMERICANA DE ENTRENAMIENTO S.R.L 1,720.0020491583518

20/12/2011 003061 CORPORACION LATINOAMERICANA DE ENTRENAMIENTO S.R.L 5,160.0020491583518

20/12/2011 003062 MACEDO VILLANUEVA HENRY - NOTARIA MACEDO          2,800.0010167279584

20/12/2011 003063 OBLITAS GUERRERO JOSE LUIS                        750.0010272895487

20/12/2011 003064 VALLEJOS CELIS NICOLAS ENRIQUE                    8,000.0010168076768

20/12/2011 003065 ALVAREZ RIVERA PATRICIA VIVIANA                   3,900.0010443108659

20/12/2011 003066 LLATAS CARRASCO MELVA ROSA                        1,200.0010412112763

20/12/2011 003067 MONTALVAN FARRO MIRIAN MARGOT                     1,200.0010402575200

20/12/2011 003068 CABREJO VELARDE SHULY DEL ROSARIO                 900.0010166617672

20/12/2011 003069 BURGA CABRERA FLORA                               1,200.0010434696467

20/12/2011 003070 GIL MENDOZA YOSI MURIEL                           1,200.0010437350324

20/12/2011 003071 CONSTRUCTORA Y PROMOTORA JAO CONTRATISTAS GNR. SRL 36,000.0020394956865

20/12/2011 003072 SANCHEZ SILVA JULIANA ELIZABETH                   1,200.0010434048244

20/12/2011 003073 ZEGARRA PEJERREY PATRICIA  ROXANA                 1,200.0010436399290

20/12/2011 003074 ANULADO                                           0.000          

21/12/2011 003075 OBLITAS GUERRERO JOSE LUIS                        750.0010272895487

21/12/2011 003076 SERNAQUE PACHERRES AGUSTIN                        2,930.0010027693313

22/12/2011 003077 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           544.6920100177774

22/12/2011 003078 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           667.1020100177774

22/12/2011 003079 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           138.6220100177774

22/12/2011 003080 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           316.4020100177774

22/12/2011 003081 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           316.5020100177774

22/12/2011 003082 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           31.6420100177774

22/12/2011 003083 TELEFONICA MOVILES S.A.                           31.6420100177774

22/12/2011 003084 MARTINEZ COYCO LUIS FELIPE                        2,800.0010166764608

22/12/2011 003085 ZEVALLOS JIMENEZ GABRIEL                          650.0010053887258

22/12/2011 003086 PEREZ SAMPERTEGUI FRANCISCO EFRAIN                520.0010805306128

22/12/2011 003087 ROMERO LALANGUI MARCOS                            520.0010428152978

22/12/2011 003088 CORTEZ RAMIREZ FERNANDO                           520.0010061278031

22/12/2011 003089 PEREZ CHAVEZ CATALINO                             520.0010165115606

22/12/2011 003090 HUAROTO SILVA ULISES PEDRO                        520.0010426858474

22/12/2011 003091 OVIEDO CHAMORRO ROSENDO                           455.0010175957893
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22/12/2011 003092 ALVARADO AGREDA MANUEL MESIAS                     455.0010166474006

22/12/2011 003093 GARCIA VERA ROBERT NEISER                         390.0010437284119

22/12/2011 003094 BERNABE GONZALES CESAR ENRIQUE                    390.0010441993434

22/12/2011 003095 SANDOVAL FELIX WENCESLAO                          650.0010176330371

22/12/2011 003096 CLAVO ALTAMIRANO ERNESTO                          325.0010164326671

22/12/2011 003097 CORTEZ GUTIERREZ FRANZ JORGE                      390.0010167504791

22/12/2011 003098 LOPEZ VEGA OSCAR RICARDO                          390.0010435168227

22/12/2011 003099 VASQUEZ CUBAS VLADIMIR HUGO                       390.0010168040518

22/12/2011 003100 BERNABE PISFIL CESAR LUIS                         520.0010165579980

22/12/2011 003101 SERVICIOS DE LABORATORIOS DE SUELOS Y PAVIMENT.SAC 1,663.8020487357465

22/12/2011 003102 SERCOREMAIN S.R.L.                                6,504.0020480242115

22/12/2011 003103 TELEFONICA DEL PERU S.A.A.                        845.4020100017491

26/12/2011 003104 INSTITUC. EDUCAT. PRIVADA CONSTANTINO CARVALLO SRL 400.0020480822545

26/12/2011 003105 SALDAÑA HERRERA SARA MARITSA                      1,100.0010423984762

26/12/2011 003106 PUICON CUSTODIO ESTHER MARYBELL                   200.0010167595702

26/12/2011 003107 CONSTRUCTORA Y CONSULTORA QUETZAL S.A.C           6,128.0020487655563

26/12/2011 003108 GRUPO LA REPUBLICA PUBLICACIONES S.A.             847.4720517374661

26/12/2011 003109 BURGA MALDONADO SANTOS JOSE PABLO                 2,500.0010167241595

26/12/2011 003110 CHANDUCA GONZALES JUAN                            1,150.0010164073250

26/12/2011 003111 VILLANUEVA PERALTA DORLIZA                        3,450.0010167704943

26/12/2011 003112 VASQUEZ GASTELO JUDITH  ELIZABETH                 130.0010167513633

26/12/2011 003113 FERNANDEZ MURO GISELLA ELIZABETH                  150.0010175318254

26/12/2011 003114 QUISPITONGO SANCHEZ JOSE LUIS                     1,250.0010165673501

26/12/2011 003115 ROMERO PEÑA LUIS FELIPE                           500.0010167037530

26/12/2011 003116 DIAZ FERNANDEZ FUASTINA DEL ROCIO                 400.0010166736736

26/12/2011 003117 NOBLECILLA MERINO FERNANDO TEODOMIRO              500.0010164479906

26/12/2011 003118 CHAMBERGO MONTEJO NELLY LUZ                       300.0010166258206

26/12/2011 003119 CAJO CHERO JOSE VICTOR                            250.0010164324899

26/12/2011 003120 NUNURA RAMIREZ ELMER JAVIER                       300.0010805878130

26/12/2011 003121 JASV PRODUCCIONES ESPECIALES S.R.L.               350.0020479645630

26/12/2011 003122 RADIODIFUSION CM. SAC. LA VOZ DEL MARAÑON         300.0020425183011

26/12/2011 003123 IBAÑEZ MELENDEZ ABRAHAM                           300.0010406313650

26/12/2011 003124 SOTO SANCHEZ ALFONSO MANUEL PORFIRIO              300.0010167072386

26/12/2011 003125 ARANA DIAZ SANTOS HILARIO                         250.0010165701378

26/12/2011 003126 GASPAR DAMASO DE SIESQUEN OCTAVIA ELIFIA          400.0010176290922

26/12/2011 003127 REYES SAAVEDRA JORGE LUIS                         400.0010167088819

26/12/2011 003128 CARBAJAL CABREJOS ARNALDO ERNESTO                 300.0010164628782

26/12/2011 003129 VASQUEZ VALDERRAMA JOSE FERNANDO                  300.0010166813951

26/12/2011 003130 DIAZ MUÑOZ CRISTIAN                               250.0010164655551

26/12/2011 003131 BONILLA PISFIL JONY                               250.0010166587382

26/12/2011 003132 SANCHEZ SANTACRUZ VICTOR ANTONIO                  500.0010164130326

26/12/2011 003133 SANCHEZ SANTACRUZ VICTOR ANTONIO                  500.0010164130326

27/12/2011 003134 SERNAQUE PACHERRES AGUSTIN                        830.0010027693313

27/12/2011 003135 SERNAQUE PACHERRES AGUSTIN                        1,960.0010027693313

27/12/2011 003136 CARDENAS FONSECA JAIME                            708.0010098685061
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27/12/2011 003137 SERCOREMAIN S.R.L.                                4,105.1520480242115

27/12/2011 003138 LLONTOP BANDA MARTIN                              5,930.0010449768928

27/12/2011 003139 ROMERO GUZMAN LUIS ALBERTO                        660.0010074295237

27/12/2011 003140 LLONTOP BANDA MARTIN                              3,550.0010449768928

28/12/2011 003141 VIVES PUYEN JORGE LIZARDO                         2,000.0010164638559

28/12/2011 003142 GRUPO LA REPUBLICA PUBLICACIONES S.A.             847.4720517374661

28/12/2011 003143 MACEDO VILLANUEVA HENRY - NOTARIA MACEDO          2,800.0010167279584

28/12/2011 003144 CIA. DE SEGURIDAD PROSEGUR S.A.                   1,848.2320100148162

28/12/2011 003145 SANTAMARIA NUÑEZ JESSICA MERCEDES                 700.0010443108136

28/12/2011 003146 NUÑEZ MORAN JOSE VICTOR                           300.0010410090142

28/12/2011 003147 JIMENEZ PEÑA MILAGROS JANET                       1,200.0010400360893

28/12/2011 003148 VILLANUEVA PERALTA DORLIZA                        1,000.0010167704943

29/12/2011 003149 A.G.V.M. SOCIEDAD ANONIMA CERRADA                 94,164.7520513502941

29/12/2011 003150 TELEFONICA DEL PERU S.A.A.                        364.4520100017491

29/12/2011 003151 TELEFONICA DEL PERU S.A.A.                        53.9520100017491

29/12/2011 003152 CABRERA GUEVARA BENITO                            100.0010335853909

29/12/2011 003153 CONSTRUCTORA SAN JUAN S.R.L.                      155,392.0720103639426

4,788,012.05TOTAL


